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6.19 Federal share of Canada Assistance Plan costs', by province, fiscal years ended Mar. 31, 1972 and 1973 
(dollars) 

Province 1971-72 1972-73 Province or territory 1971-72 1972-73 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quel^ec 
Onta|rio 

25,558,567 
4,040,832 

21,857,283 
20,228,516 

2 

211,035,023 

26,016,332 
4,397,708 

22,194,797 
22,943,728 

504,640' 
210.492,432 

Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Total 

36,304,036 
25,306,573 
42,808,250 
68,563,426 

295,782 

36,203,999 
29,102,710 
53,049,073 
69,979,465 

696,696 

455,998,288 475,581,580 

*Inclbdes payments made for claims received during the fiscal year for expenditures made in the previous fiscal year, 
'Cortipensation to Quebec is made primarily under the terms of the Established Programs (Interim Arrangements) Act. In 
197 (-72 and 1972-73 these payments amounted to $270.1 million and $293.2 million, respectively. The totals do not include 
these sums. 

6.21) Blind and Disabled Persons Allowances, by province, fiscal year ended Mar. 31,1973 

Province or territory Allowances for the blind Allowances for the disabled 

NeW|foundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quej^ec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Nor hwest Terri tories 

Recipients 
in month 
of March 

310 
47 

435 
364 
480 

99 
134 

36 
190 
429 

4 
29 

Federal 
contribution 
during year 

$ 
217,636 

31,927 
294,797 
250,405 
352,879' 

36,600 
83,165 
24,767 

130,533 
278,296 

3,037 
19,284 

Recipients 
in month 
of March 

28 
5 

280 
1,824 
1,472 

233 
267 

59 
1,281 
2,722 

5 
37 

8,213 

Federal 
contribution 
during year 

$ 
10,273 

2,697 
129,734 
837,581 
801,250' 

99,022 
120,880 
26,438 

579,591 
1,164,965 

2,250 
15,658 

3,790,339 Canada 2,557 1,723,326 

'Corlipensation to Quebec is made under the terms of the Established Programs (Interim Arrangements) Act. 

6.21 Public expenditure on social security and welfare, fiscal years ended Mar. 31, 1972 and 1973 (current dol­
lars) 

Level of government 
Total 
$'000 

Per capita 
1973 
Total 
$'000 

Per capita 

$ 
Municipal 
Provincial 
Federal 
Totî l 

140,500 
1,433,000 
5,413,187 

6.50 
65.90 

249.10 
321.50 

193,621 
1,351,619 
7,077,067 
8,622,307 

8.80 
61.50 

321.90 

6.22 Pensions in force under the Pension Act as at Mar. 31,1973 

Service 

Worid War 1 
Worjd War 11 
Special Force 
Regular Force 

Tot i l 

Disability 
Pensions 

18,392 
100.175 

2,048 
3,728 

124,343 

Liability 
X 

29,009,391 
132,097,083 

2,385.991 
3,677,403 

167,169,868 

Dependent 
Pensions 

12,016 
15,146 

166 
666 

27,994 

Liability 

$ 
33,410,359 
37,039,036 

383,958 
2,028,881 

72,862,234 

Total 
Pensions 

30,408 
115,321 

2,214 
4,394 

152,337 

Liability 

$ 
62,419,750 

169,136,119 
2,769,949 
5,706,284 

240,032,102 

Sotfrces 
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