6.19 Federal share of Canada Assistance Plan costs¹, by province, fiscal years ended Mar. 31, 1972 and 1973 (dollars)

Province	1971-72	1972-73	Province or territory	1971-72	1972-73
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario	25,558,567 4,040,832 21,857,283 20,228,516 211,035,023	26,016,332 4,397,708 22,194,797 22,943,728 504,640 ^a 210,492,432	Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory	36,304,036 25,306,573 42,808,250 68,563,426 295,782	36,203,999 29,102,710 53,049,073 69,979,465 696,696
Omeno.	21110001000	adolisel.	Total	455,998,288	475,581,580

Includes payments made for claims received during the fiscal year for expenditures made in the previous fiscal year.
*Compensation to Quebec is made primarily under the terms of the Established Programs (Interim Arrangements) Act. In 1971-72 and 1972-73 these payments amounted to \$270.1 million and \$293.2 million, respectively. The totals do not include these sums.

6.20 Blind and Disabled Persons Allowances, by province, fiscal year ended Mar. 31, 1973

Province or territory	Allowances for the blind		Allowances for the disabled		
	Recipients in month of March	Federal contribution during year \$	Recipients in month of March	Federal contribution during year	
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Northwest Territories	310 47 435 364 480 99 134 36 190 429	217,636 31,927 294,797 250,405 352,879, 36,600 83,165 24,767 130,533 278,296 3,037 19,284	28 5 280 1,824 1,472 233 267 59 1,281 2,722 5	10,273 2,697 129,734 837,581 801,250,99,022 120,880 26,438 579,591 1,164,965 2,250 15,658	
Canada	2,557	1,723,326	8,213	3,790,339	

^{*}Compensation to Quebec is made under the terms of the Established Programs (Interim Arrangements) Act.

6.21 Public expenditure on social security and welfare, fiscal years ended Mar. 31, 1972 and 1973 (current dollars)

Level of government	1972		1973		
FOR \$16. 94. 10000000	Total \$'000	Per capita	Total \$'000	Per capita S	
Municipal Provincial Federal	140,500 1,433,000 5,413,187	6.50 65.90 249.10	193,621 1,351,619 7,077,067	8.80 61.50 321.90	
Total	6,986,687	321.50	8,622,307	392.20	

6.22 Pensions in force under the Pension Act as at Mar. 31, 1973

Service	Disability	Disability		Dependent		Total	
	Pensions	Liability \$	Pensions	Liability \$	Pensions	Liability \$	
World War I World War II Special Force Regular Force	18,392 100,175 2,048 3,728	29,009,391 132,097,083 2,385,991 3,677,403	12,016 15,146 166 666	33,410,359 37,039,036 383,958 2,028,881	30,408 115,321 2,214 4,394	62,419,750 169,136,119 2,769,949 5,706,284	
Total	124,343	167,169,868	27,994	72,862,234	152,337	240,032,102	

Sources

6.1 - 6.10 Consumer Income and Expenditure Division, Household Statistics Branch, Statistics Canada.

^{6.11 - 6.21} Program Information and Documentation Division, Policy and Program Development and Coordination Branch, Welfare, Department of National Health and Welfare.

^{6.22} Public Relations, Department of Veterans Affairs.